PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI429516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John V. Howard, Deceased, Represented by Valerie E. Howard	08/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Valerie E. Howard
Street Address:	5521 Kingsley Manor
City:	Cumming
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9517838
Patent Number:	9751619
Patent Number:	10112707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8174479954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8174479955

Email: jim@waltonpllc.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. James E. Walton

Address Line 1: 1169 N. Burleson Blvd., Suite 107-328

Address Line 4: Burleson, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1532JW-61886	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Walton	
SIGNATURE:	James Walton	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment - Executed#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068286 FRAME: 0721

508705902

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John V. Howard, deceased, represented by Valerie E. Howard, Representative of the Estate of John V. Howard, am the sole owner and inventor of the U.S. Patent Nos 9,517,838; 9,751,619; and 10,112,707 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Valerie E. Howard, having a correspondence address of 5521 Kingsley Manor, Cumming, Georgia 30041 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions covered by the Patents, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America and the right to collect past damages for infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Assignment on the date set forth below.

John V. Howard, Deceased, by

Valerie E. Howard, Representative of the Estate of John V. Howard

Date

Patent Assignment Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 068286 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 08/14/2024